
Bible Reading Guide 

 

November 2021 
Monday, November 1 

  Ezekiel 5, 6 

  Psalm 85 
  Acts 15:1-21 

Tuesday, November 2 

  Ezekiel 7, 8 

  Psalm 86 
  Acts 15:22-41 

Wednesday, November 3 

 Ezekiel 9, 10 

 Psalm 87  
 Acts 16:1-15 

Thursday, November 4 

  Ezekiel 11, 12  

  Psalm 88 

  Acts 16:16-40 

Friday, November 5 

 Ezekiel 13, 14  

 Psalm 89 

 Acts 17  
“The matter of the gospel is the free 
majesty of the triune God’s grace in 
his works of creation, reconciliation, 
and completion. Out of the plenitude 
and limitless perfection of his own 
self-originating life as Father, Son, and 
Spirit, God determines to be God 
with his creatures.” (John Webster, “The 
Church and the Perfection of God,” 75). 
 

Saturday, November 6 

 Ezekiel 15, 16     

 Psalm 90 

 Acts 18 

“The Church is not founded on our 
exertions or initiative, and she does 
not lie secure in our hands. This is a 
lesson not only of the biblical witness 
but also of history. The Church is 
founded, rather, on the mercy of 
God.” (G. C. Berkouwer, The Church, 101) 

Sunday, November 7 

  Ezekiel 17, 18  

  Psalm 91 

  Acts 19:1-22 

Monday, November 8 

  Ezekiel 19, 20  

  Psalm 92 

  Acts 19:23-41 

Tuesday, November 9 

 Ezekiel 21, 22  

 Psalm 93 

 Acts 20:1-12 

Wednesday, November 10 

 Ezekiel 23, 24  

 Psalm 94 

 Acts 20:13-37 

Thursday, November 11 

 Ezekiel 25, 26     

 Psalm 95 

 Acts 21:1-16 

Friday, November 12 

 Ezekiel 27, 28  

 Psalm 96 

 Acts 21:17-40 

Saturday, November 13 
 Ezekiel 29, 30  

 Psalm 97 

 Acts 22:1-21 

“The Christian faith is thus ecclesial 
because it is evangelical. . ., its 
ecclesial character derives solely from 
and is wholly dependent upon the 
gospel’s manifestation of God’s 
sovereign purpose for his creatures.” 
(Webster, “The Church and the Perfection of 
God,” 76) 

Sunday, November 14 

 Ezekiel 31, 32  

 Psalm 98 

 Acts 22:22-23:11 

Monday, November 15 

 Ezekiel 33, 34   

 Psalm 99 

 Acts 23:12-35 

Tuesday, November 16 

 Ezekiel 35, 36  

 Psalm 100 

 Acts 24 

Wednesday, November 17 

 Ezekiel 37, 38  

 Psalm 101 

 Acts 25:1-12 

Thursday, November 18 

 Ezekiel 39, 40  

 Psalm 102 

 Acts 25:13-27 

Friday, November 19 

 Ezekiel 41, 42  

 Psalm 103 

 Acts 26:1-14 

Saturday, November 20 

 Ezekiel 43, 44  

 Psalm 104 

 Acts 26:15-32. 
“The Spirit completes creatures by 
sustaining them in life, directing their 
course so that they attain their end, 
which is fellowship with the Father, 
through the Son and in the Spirit. 
Fellowship with God is thus the 
mystery of which the gospel is the 
open manifestation (Col 1:26).” 
(Webster, “The Church and the Perfection of 
God,” 75-76)   

Sunday, November 21 

 Ezekiel 45, 46  

 Psalm 105 

 Acts 27:1-26 

Monday, November 22 

 Ezekiel 47, 48   

 Psalm 106 

 Acts 27:27-44 

Tuesday, November 23 

 Daniel 1, 2  

 Psalm 107 

 Acts 28:1-16 

Wednesday, November 24 

 Daniel 3, 4 

 Psalm 108 

 Acts 28:17-31 

Thursday, November 25 

 Daniel 5, 6 

 Psalm 109 

 1 John 1 

Friday, November 26 

 Daniel 7, 8 

 Psalm 110 

 1 John 2 

Saturday, November 27 

 Daniel 9, 10 

 Psalm111 

 1 John 3 

Sunday, November 28 

 Hosea 11, 12  

 Psalm 112 

 1 John 4 

“Much of the particular character of 
evangelical ecclesiology turns upon 
articulating in the right way the 
relation-in-distinction between the 
gospel and the church — “relation,” 
because the gospel concerns 
fellowship between God and 
creatures; “distinction,” because that 
fellowship, even in its mutuality, is 
always a miracle of unilateral grace.”     
(Webster, “The Church and the Perfection of 
God,”76) 

Monday, November 29 

 Hosea 1, 2, 3 

 Psalm 113 

 1 John 5 

Tuesday, November 30 

 Hosea 4, 5, 6 

 Psalm 114 

 2 John 

Verse of the Month 
4But because of his great love for us, 
God, who is rich in mercy, 5made us 
alive with Christ even when we were 
dead in transgressions and sins—it is 
by grace you have been saved 
through faith.”      Ephesians 12:4-5 


